
80 lumens floodlight

Flashlight
Momentary  or Constant-on

Floodlight

Non-slip grip
Heavy duty pocket clip

Intrinsically Safe Polymer Dual-Light
Designed for the hazardous workplace environment, the XPP-5422 series are lighting tools that 

are safe to use in potentially explosive atmospheres.

Compact, powerful light output and light weight. incorporates the Bayco exclusive Dual-Light 
INNOVATION that combines a tight focused flashlight beam for long throw and super bright 
floodlight for close-in work. Available in high visibility green (5422G) and tactical black (5422B).

Sharp focus
80 lumens flashlight

LED

XPP-5422G
XPP-5422B

Flashlight
Floodlight
Dual-Light
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14.5h

80

14.5h

FLASHLIGHT FLOODLIGHT

      Hour Run-Time14.514.5
3 AA batteries required

(not included)
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80 Lumen CREE® XPE LED for flashlight and floodlight

Sharp focused flashlight

50,000 hour LED life

Separate switches control flashlight and
floodlight • Momentary or constant-on 

Non-slip grip

Textured push-buttons

Rugged polymer housing

Impact and chemical resistant

Built-in pocket clip and lanyard

Waterproof to 1 meter (IP-X7)

Length: 7.0 in (178 mm) Head Diameter: 1.8 in (46 mm)
Handle 1.0 x 1.3 (25 x 33 mm) Weight: 6.3 oz (179 g)

Limited Lifetime Warranty*

FLY-5422-13

Intrinsically Safe Polymer Dual-Light

Flashlight 

Identify the trouble
spot from a distance

Floodlight 

Drench the work
area with light

Dual-Light 

Activate both for
maximum safety in work

area or while walking

Dual-Light
Innovation

XPP-5422G
XPP-5422B

Flashlight
Floodlight
Dual-Light

XPP-5422G

XPP-5422B

Model

FLASHLIGHT FLOODLIGHT DUAL-LIGHT

Beam
Distance

Peak Beam 
Intensity

Run-Time 
Hours

Light 
Output

Lumens

Light 
Output

Lumens

Run-Time 
Hours

Run-Time 
Hours Color

UPC
0 17398

XPP-5422G 80 Green 80093 8

XPP-5422B 80 Black 80094 5

95 m

95 m

7266 CD

7266 CD

14.5

14.5

80

80

14.5

14.5

160

160

7

7

Light 
Output

Lumens

ANSI Performance

cETLus Listed Intrinsically Safe for use in  
Class I II III Div 1 Groups A,B,C,D,E,F & G

Hazardous Locations

Bayco Products, Inc. – 640 S. Sanden Blvd. – Wylie, TX  75098 – 800-233-2155 – baycoproducts.com

*Limited Lifetime Warranty • Product is warranted to be free from defects 
in workmanship and materials for the lifetime of the original owner. 
Includes the LEDs, housing, lenses, electronics and switches. Batteries, 
normal wear and abuse are excluded.
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