

## Intrinsically Safe Polymer Dual-Light

Designed for the hazardous workplace environment, the XPP-5422 series are lighting tools that are safe to use in potentially explosive atmospheres.

Compact, powerful light output and light weight. incorporates the Bayco exclusive *Dual-Light INNOVATION* that combines a tight focused flashlight beam for long throw and super bright floodlight for close-in work. Available in high visibility green (5422G) and tactical black (5422B).

# XPP-5422G XPP-5422B

Flashlight Floodlight Dual-Light









Intrinsically Safe Polymer Dual-Light

XPP-5422G XPP-5422B

> Flashlight Floodlight Dual-Light



### Dual-Light Innovation

#### Flashlight

Identify the trouble spot from a distance

#### Floodlight

Drench the work area with light

#### **Dual-Light**

Activate both for maximum safety in work area or while walking











cETLus Listed Intrinsically Safe for use in Class I II III Div 1 Groups A,B,C,D,E,F & G Hazardous Locations



- > 80 Lumen CREE® XPE LED for flashlight and floodlight
- Sharp focused flashlight
- > 50,000 hour LED life
- Separate switches control flashlight and floodlight • Momentary or constant-on
- Non-slip grip
- Textured push-buttons
- Rugged polymer housing
- Impact and chemical resistant
- Built-in pocket clip and lanyard
- Waterproof to 1 meter (IP-X7)
- Length: 7.0 in (178 mm) Head Diameter: 1.8 in (46 mm) Handle 1.0 x 1.3 (25 x 33 mm) Weight: 6.3 oz (179 g)
- ▶ Limited Lifetime Warranty\*



\*Limited Lifetime Warranty • Product is warranted to be free from defects in workmanship and materials for the lifetime of the original owner.

Includes the LEDs, housing, lenses, electronics and switches. Batteries, normal wear and abuse are excluded.

## **ANSI Performance**

Model	FLASHLIGHT				FLOODLIGHT		DUAL-LIGHT			
	Light Output Lumens	Beam Distance	Peak Beam Intensity	Run-Time Hours	Light Output Lumens	Run-Time Hours	Light Output Lumens	Run-Time Hours	Color	UPC 0 17398
XPP-5422G	80	95 m	7266 CD	14.5	80	14.5	160	7	Green	80093 8
XPP-5422B	80	95 m	7266 CD	14.5	80	14.5	160	7	Black	80094 5